504672107 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4718829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUAZHI HU	09/09/2016
HONGSHENG JIN	09/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EHANG, INC.
Street Address:	SUITE 200, 1235 RADIO ROAD
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29577427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)295-6078

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2672666357

Email: ddovas@dovaslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DIMITRI P. DOVAS

Address Line 1: 307 BAINBRIDGE STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADG-PT004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIMITRI P. DOVAS
SIGNATURE:	/Dimitri P. Dovas Reg. #51627/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=171205Assignment-filed#page1.tif source=171205Assignment-filed#page2.tif source=171205Assignment-filed#page3.tif

PATENT 504672107 REEL: 044302 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT

- ♦ Huazhi Hu, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at Building #3, No. 72, 2nd Nanxiang Road, Science City, Guangzhou High-tech Industrial Development Zone, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510000, China, and
- ♦ Hongsheng Jin, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at Building #3, No. 72, 2nd Nanxiang Road, Science City, Guangzhou High-tech Industrial Development Zone, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510000, China,

(hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned) are inventors of the invention entitled:

MULTI-ROTOR AIRCRAFT

for which an application for United States Patent was executed by the undersigned,

the application having a filing date of Sept. 13, 2016 and given Application No. 29/577,427

• For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound do hereby sell and assign to:

Ehang, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Suite 200, 1235 Radio Road, Redwood City, California, United States 94065,

the entire right, title and interest in the invention, in all patent applications on the invention, including but not limited to the above-identified application, continuations and divisions thereof, and corresponding domestic and foreign applications, and in all domestic and foreign letters patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and including all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including the Paris Convention.

Further, it is agreed that the undersigned, at the request of the Assignee, will without charge supply all information and evidence related to making and practicing the invention, execute any and all applications for protection of the invention throughout the world, including but not limited to continuing, divisional, and reissue applications, perform all affirmative acts which may be

PATENT REEL: 044302 FRAME: 0328 Attorney Docket Number: ADG-PT004 (AGP16374859US)

necessary to obtain a United States or foreign patent, and testify in legal proceedings related to the invention.

- The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.
- ♦ The undersigned hereby permit Assignee or a representative of Assignee to insert the filing date and application number of the above-identified executed application if such were unknown at the time of execution of this document.

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>9th</u> day of	September, 2016 at	
Guangzhou, China		
(City, Country)		
Hunzhi Hu (L.S.)	PENE) XUE	
Huazhi Hu	(Witness)	-

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

Attorney Docket Number: ADG-PT004 (AGP16374859US)

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>9th</u>	day of S	<u>eptember</u>	, 2016 at
Guangzhou, China (City, Country)	_•		
Hongsheng Jin	(L.S.)	PENG XUE	
Hongsheng Jin		(Witness)	

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

3 of 3